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1. PRAYERS 

 
To be read by the Honourable Minister of Planning, Lands, Agriculture, Housing and Infrastructure. 
 

2. ADMINISTRATION OF OATHS OR AFFIRMATIONS 

3.  READING BY THE HONOURABLE SPEAKER OF MESSAGES AND  
 ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
4. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS 
 
5.  QUESTIONS TO HONOURABLE MINISTERS AND MEMBERS OF THE  
  CABINET 
 
6.  STATEMENTS BY HONOURABLE MEMBERS AND MINISTERS OF THE    
  CABINET 
 
7. PERSONAL EXPLANATIONS 
 
8. OBITUARY AND OTHER CEREMONIAL SPEECHES 
 
9. RAISING OF MATTERS OF PRIVILEGES 

 
10. OTHER BUSINESS 
 
  Private Members’ Motions: 
 
 

(1) Private Member’s Motion No. 3/2016-2017 
Bodden Town Primary School Needs 
 
To be moved by the Fourth Elected Member for Bodden Town and seconded by 
the Honourable Deputy Speaker, the First Elected Member for Bodden Town. 
 

(2) Private Member’s Motion No. 2/2016-2017 
Public Rights of Way and Access to the Beaches and the Sea 

 
To be moved by the Elected Member for East End and seconded by the Elected 
Member for North Side. 
 

(3) Private Member’s Motion No. 1/2016-2017 
Motion on National Workforce Development Agency (NWDA)  
Mandatory Job Registration 

 
To be moved by the Fourth Elected Member for Bodden and seconded by the Fifth 
Elected Member for George Town. 

 
(4) Private Member’s Motion No. 4/2016-2017 

Economic Development and Investment Plan to introduce a New Era of Prosperity 
 

To be moved by the Fifth Elected Member for George Town and seconded by the 
Fourth Elected Member for Bodden. 
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(5) Private Member’s Motion No. 5/2016-2017 
Motion to Establish the Registration of Professional Associations 

 
To be moved by the Fifth Elected Member for George Town and seconded by the 
Fourth Elected Member for Bodden. 

 

 
11. GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 
 
  Bills: 

           Second Readings 
 

(1) The Disaster Preparedness and Hazard Management Bill, 2016 
(2) The Procurement Bill, 2016 

 
             Committee on Bills 

 
(3) The Companies Management (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(4) The Property (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(5) The Trusts (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(6) The Monetary Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(7) The Auditors Oversight (Amendment) Bill, 2016  
(8) The Design Rights Registration Bill, 2016 
(9) The Patents and Trade Marks (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(10) The Trade Marks Bill, 2016 
(11) The Non-Profit Organizations Bill, 2016 
(12) The Customs (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(13) The Proliferation Financing (Prohibition) (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(14) The Terrorism (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(15) The Judicature (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(16) The Criminal Procedure Code (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(17) The Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(18) The Police Law (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(19) The Proceeds of Crime (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(20) The Misuse of Drugs (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
 
                          Report on Bills 
 

(21) The Companies Management (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(22) The Property (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(23) The Trusts (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(24) The Monetary Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(25) The Auditors Oversight (Amendment) Bill, 2016  
(26) The Design Rights Registration Bill, 2016 
(27) The Patents and Trade Marks (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(28) The Trade Marks Bill, 2016 
(29) The Non-Profit Organizations Bill, 2016 
(30) The Customs (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(31) The Proliferation Financing (Prohibition) (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(32) The Terrorism (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(33) The Judicature (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(34) The Criminal Procedure Code (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
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(35) The Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(36) The Police Law (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(37) The Proceeds of Crime (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(38) The Misuse of Drugs (Amendment) Bill, 2016 

 
Third Readings 

 
(39) The Companies Management (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(40) The Property (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(41) The Trusts (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(42) The Monetary Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(43) The Auditors Oversight (Amendment) Bill, 2016  
(44) The Design Rights Registration Bill, 2016 
(45) The Patents and Trade Marks (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(46) The Trade Marks Bill, 2016 
(47) The Non-Profit Organizations Bill, 2016 
(48) The Customs (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(49) The Proliferation Financing (Prohibition) (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(50) The Terrorism (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(51) The Judicature (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(52) The Criminal Procedure Code (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(53) The Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(54) The Police Law (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(55) The Proceeds of Crime (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(56) The Misuse of Drugs (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
 

 
12. ADJOURNMENT  


